
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

9-Jan-13 Revised
Wednesday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12712 12299 12043 11845 11614 11433 11256 11097 11002 10924 10949 10984 11209 11465 11425 11412 11688 12675 13460 13951 14314 14664 14960 15061 320,201
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 877

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,554
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,554
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,554
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 281 281 6,727
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 272 272 272 272 6,512
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 462 462 11,074
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 16,784
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 16,784
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 16,784
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 16,784
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 201 199 196 197 198 200 219 217 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,190
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 201 199 196 197 198 200 219 217 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,190
PAKABK1A 117 113 106 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,731
PAKABK1B 117 113 106 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,731
PAKABK3A 118 113 106 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 127 130 130 130 130 130 2,796
PAKABK4A 124 117 110 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 120 125 125 125 125 125 125 2,822
PAKABK4B 124 117 110 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 120 125 125 125 125 125 125 2,822
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 350 317 283 258 254 250 251 253 257 295 288 286 339 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,141
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 350 317 283 258 254 250 251 253 257 295 288 286 339 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,141
PGPSBK3A 130 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 125 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,785
PGPSBK3B 130 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 125 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,784
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 194 175 180 187 207 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,115
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 194 175 180 187 207 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,115
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 194 175 180 187 207 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,115
SGB3GT31 213 213 198 198 139 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 128 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,506
SGB3GT33 213 213 198 197 139 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 128 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,506
SGRIGT21 209 129 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 168 217 217 217 217 217 217 4,047
SGRIGT23 209 129 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 168 217 217 217 217 217 217 4,046
SKSPBK1 350 350 344 344 297 273 247 228 225 222 223 224 227 257 251 249 290 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,726
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 344 317 281 252 248 244 244 246 250 293 285 282 336 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7866
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 344 318 281 252 248 244 245 246 252 294 286 284 337 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7905.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU1(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 140 140 171 243 207 282 282 282 282 4,599
SGB3GT32(DF) 213 213 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 201 201 201 201 201 201 3433
SGRIGT22 207 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 217 217 217 217 217 217 3,175
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 24 24 357
CBPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 71 82 85 85 83 1122.5
SRDGGT1(DF)( ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 90 99 101 101 99 1248
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 983.5
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840
PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 83 85 74 790.5
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 789
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 84 74 541.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 128 128 800.5
PTEKGT2A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 74 465.5
PTEKGT2B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 74 465
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 124 691
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 458
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283.5
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 93 100 100 100 100 100 1,981
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 1,411
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,363
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,246
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 844
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 150 150 150 150 150 2,001
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 150 150 150 150 150 2,000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1048 1361 1400 1385 1616 1429 1606 1765 1860 1938 1913 1878 1821 1565 1605 1618 1342 900 900 900 951 937 981 989 29,479

TOTAL GEN 12649 12236 11980 11782 11551 11370 11193 11034 10939 10861 10886 10921 11146 11402 11362 11349 11625 12612 13397 13888 14251 14601 14897 14998 318,724



0 0 0 0 0PTEKGT1A(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14942 14657 14506 14794 15056 15318 15332 15313 15308 15257 14982 14424 13787 13514 13553 14318 14451 14401 14238 14038 13637 13684 13340 13109 320,201
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 877

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,554
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,554
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,554
PKLGU3 281 280 280 280 281 281 281 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 281 280 280 280 281 281 6,727
PKLGU4 272 271 271 271 272 272 272 272 272 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 272 272 271 271 271 272 272 6,512
PKLGU6 462 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 461 461 461 462 462 11,074
TBINU2 700 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 700 700 16,784
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 700 700 16,784
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 700 700 16,784
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 700 700 16,784
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,190
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,190
PAKABK1A 123 116 114 118 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 117 113 112 113 118 123 123 123 116 115 115 123 123 2,731
PAKABK1B 123 116 114 118 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 117 113 112 113 118 123 123 123 116 115 115 123 123 2,731
PAKABK3A 130 116 114 118 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 117 113 112 113 118 130 130 130 116 115 115 130 130 2,796
PAKABK4A 125 121 119 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 123 117 116 116 124 125 125 125 122 120 120 125 125 2,822
PAKABK4B 125 121 119 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 123 117 116 116 124 125 125 125 122 120 120 125 125 2,822
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,141
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,141
PGPSBK3A 130 130 116 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 101 97 97 130 130 130 130 130 127 127 130 130 2,785
PGPSBK3B 130 130 116 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 101 97 97 130 130 130 130 130 127 126 130 130 2,784
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,115
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,115
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,115
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,506
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,506
SGRIGT21 217 179 152 216 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 194 117 110 110 209 217 217 217 187 172 169 217 217 4,047
SGRIGT23 217 179 152 215 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 194 117 110 110 209 217 217 217 186 172 169 217 217 4,046
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,726
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7866
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7905.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU1(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 282 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 281 281 281 281 281 282 282 4598.5
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 3433
SGRIGT22 217 179 141 215 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 194 100 90 90 209 217 217 217 186 169 168 217 217 3,175
KLPPGT12 24 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 22 23 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 24 24 357
CBPSGT4(DF) 72 70 70 70 77 82 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 83 70 72 70 70 70 89 104 1122.5
SRDGGT1(DF) 90 75 75 77 95 99 89 87 87 87 85 76 73 73 73 77 99 87 91 76 75 75 101 0 1248
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 77 0 983.5
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840
PTEKGT1A(DF)) 7070 7070 7070 7070 7070 7373 7070 7070 7070 7070 707 707 707 707 707 707 737 707 0 790 5790.5
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 31 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 0 0 789
PTEKGT1B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 541.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 122 70 70 76 128 128 116 111 110 109 104 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800.5
PTEKGT2A(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 465.5
PTEKGT2B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 72 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 465
SRDGGT3(DF) 121 70 70 76 124 124 116 111 110 109 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 691
PKLGGT9(DF) 78 70 70 70 82 86 77 75 75 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 458
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 123 116 111 109 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283.5
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 94 100 100 100 100 100 93 100 60 60 1,981
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 94 100 100 100 100 100 93 100 60 0 1,411
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 81 92 100 100 100 100 100 93 100 0 0 1,363
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 91 100 0 0 1,246
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 61 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 844
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 110 108 150 150 150 150 150 105 118 0 0 2,001
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 110 107 150 150 150 150 150 105 117 0 0 2,000
SYPS 1 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 131 150 150 50 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 12 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 927 1212 1363 1075 928 933 926 938 943 994 978 995 1246 1419 1385 954 921 955 926 976 1050 1003 1140 1062 29,479

TOTAL GEN 14884 14599 14448 14736 14998 15260 15274 15255 15250 15199 14924 14366 13729 13456 13490 14255 14388 14338 14175 13975 13574 13621 13277 13046 318,724


	UCS

